Meeting was called to order by President, Scott Derstine at 1:00pm. 

n. Roll Call of Directors: Director's present: Scott Derstine, Leo Ouellette, Mike Camey, Rollie Hill. Liz Guptill, 
Mark Sherman, Lenard Houloose, & Management Representative, Joanna Likar. Two hundred and twenty nine 

(229) members were present in person or by proxy. 

m. Proof of Meeting Notice: Manager, JoAnna Likar certified the meeting notice was mailed to all members on 
Febmary 19, 2025 and it was posted on the website in accordance with the MOS Bylaws and FL. Statue 720.

[...]

Shores Drive, and to select GAFCO Builders, Inc., Lakewood Ranch, FL. For a bid price of 
$472,000. The total project cost of the entire "Tum Key" completed project Not to Exceed (NTE) 
$495,000. 

Manager, JoAnna Likar reported the results of the votes with one hundred and thirty-seven and a half 
(137.5) voting in approval for the new building and eighty-nine and a half (89.5) members voting against 
the new building. 

VI. Member Comment. aDd Concerns: 
a. Nancy White thanked her Election team that helped with signing members in and counting the vote.